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Espherical pendant speaker

AP-760

Technical characteristics

Installation

Model

Power taps (L100V)

 (L70V)

SPL

Speaker

Frequency response

Finish

Dimensions

Installation

Weight

Power taps

AP-760

7.5W / 10W / 15W / 20W / 30W / 60W

102dB

6"

100Hz - 13KHz

White ABS

385*385*305mm

By fastening hook

3.4Kg

3.75W / 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W / 30W

Hanging spherical projector ideal for installation in 
rooms with high ceilings. 

Provides 360º acoustic dispersion for clear sound. 

High performance for both speech and music.
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Drilling a Ø5mm hole in the ceiling 

In an area close to the hole, 
install a 10mm hook.

Connect the three hooks of the speaker 
with the hook installed in the ceiling. 

Insert the wiring through the hole.

 Ø5mm

Gancho

Power selection

L100V 

7.5W

10W

15W

20W

30W

60W

Common

L70V 

3.75W

5W

7.5W

10W

15W

30W

Common

White
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Safety warnings
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WARNING/CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

WARNING / 
DANGER

RISK OF ELECTRIC
SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN

TO REDUCE DE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT 
OPEN THE COVER (OR BACK PART). INTERNAL 
COMPONENTS CANNOT BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED 
BY THE USER. CONSULT AUTHORIZED SERVICE 
PERSONNEL ONLY

The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, 
within an equilateral triangle, is intended to 
alert the user to the presence of uninsulated 
"dangerous voltage" within the product's 
enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude 
to constitute a risk of electric shock to users.

The exclamation point within an equilateral 
triangle is intended to alert the user to 
important operating and maintenance 
instructions in the literature accompanying the 
equipment.

CAUTION
Ignoring the caution message may result in minor injury or 
damage of the product.

Please read this entire manual before use, taking special note 
of these warnings and safety guidelines. 

-Keep this manual in a safe place for future reference.

-This device is intended for indoor use.

-Do not expose this device to rain, water or moisture of any 
kind.

-Avoid installing the loudspeaker in wind currents that may 
affect its stability.

-If operating this loudspeaker in a humid environment, ensure 
that condensation does not occur.

-Do not expose this apparatus to excessive heat. 

-Do not place on or near any heat sources such as fireplaces, 
cookers, radiators, etc.

-Clean only with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use chemical cleaners, 
solvents or detergents.


